Introduced by:	Glick
Date:	01/18/94
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **RESOLUTION 94-008**

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FOR AN INCREASE IN DUES FOR ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE AND KENAI PENINSULA CAUCUS

- WHEREAS, the 1993-94 Kenai Peninsula Borough budget approved by the Assembly included \$27,000 for dues for Alaska Municipal League, \$3600 for Kenai Peninsula Caucus and \$650 for NACo dues; and
- WHEREAS, the actual dues are \$29,120 for AML, \$3,726 for Caucus and \$641 for NACO, leaving a shortfall of \$2237; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough wishes to retain membership in the Alaska Municipal League, Kenai Peninsula Caucus and the National Association of Counties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- SECTION 1. That \$2,237 is to be transferred from account 100.111010.49999, Contingency, to account 100.111010.43920, Dues and Subscriptions.
- SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 15th DAY OF **FEBRUARY, 1994.**

Betty J. Glick Assembly President

ATTEST:

Jawy. taughan. Borough Clerk